IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

SENATOR MITCH McCONNELL, ef al.,
Plaintiffs,
V.
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,

et al.,
Defendants.

S ™ e N N

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE,
et al.,
Plaintiffs,

V.
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,

et al.,
Defendants.
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Civ. No. 02-582 (CKK, KLH, RJL)

Civ. No. 02-874 (CKK, KLH, RJL)

All consolidated cases.

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Pursuant to Section 403(a)(3) of the Bipartisan Campaign Reform Act of 2002,

Pub. Law No. 107-155, 116 Stat. 81 (“BCRA”), notice is hereby given that plaintiffs Republican

National Committee, Robert Michael Duncan, Republican Party of Colorado, Republican Party

of New Mexico, Republican Party of Ohio, and Dallas County (Iowa) Republican County

Central Committee (the “RNC Plaintiffs”), hereby appeal to the United States Supreme Court

from the Order of the three-judge Court entered in this action on May 2, 2003, failing to strike

down in their entirety certain provisions of Titles I, II, and III of BCRA challenged by RNC

Plaintiffs as unconstitutional. This notice is timely submitted within 10 days of entry of the

aforementioned Order. See BCRA § 403(a)(3).



OF COUNSEL:

Thomas J. Josefiak
Chief Counsel
Charles R. Spies
Deputy Counsel
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE
310 First Street, S.E.
Washington, D.C. 20003

May 7, 2003

Respectfully submitted,

Bobby R. Burchfield

(D.C. Bar No. 289124)
COVINGTON & BURLING
1201 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20004

(202) 662-6000

Benjamin L. Ginsberg
(D.C. Bar No. 370658)
PATTON BOGGS LLP
2550 M Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20037
(202) 457-6000

Michael A. Carvin

(D.C. Bar No. 366784)

JONES, DAY, REAVIS & POGUE
51 Louisiana Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001

(202) 879-3939

Attorneys for RNC Plaintiffs



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Robert K. Kelner, a member of the bar of this Court, certifies that he caused a copy of the

foregoing Notice of Appeal to be served on all counsel required to be served on this 7th day of May, 2003, by the

means indicated below:

By Facsimile and First Class Mail

Kenneth W. Starr
Kirkland & Ellis

655 15th Street, N.W.
Suite 1200
Washington, DC 20005

James Matthew Henderson, Sr.

The American Center for Law and

Justice
205 Third Street, S.E.
Washington, DC 20003

By First Class Mail

G. Hunter Bates
1215 Cliffwood Drive
Goshen, KY 40026

Laurence E. Gold
AFL-CIO

815 Sixteenth Street, NN-W.
Washington, DC 20006

Thomas W. Kirby
Wiley, Rein & Fielding
1776 K Street, N.-W.
Washington, DC 20006

Sherri L. Wyatt

Sherri L. Wyatt, PLLC
1017 12th Street, N.W.
Suite 300

Washington, DC 20005

James Bopp, Jr.

James Madison Center for Free
Speech

Bopp, Coleson & Bostrom

1 South Sixth Street

Terre Haute, IN 47807

Floyd Abrams

Cahill, Gordon & Reindel
80 Pine Street

Room 1914

New York, NY 10005-1702

Mark J. Lopez

American Civil Liberties Union
125 Broad Street

New York, NY 10004

William J. Olson

William J. Olson, PC
8180 Greensboro Drive
Suite 1070

McLean, VA 22102-3860

John C. Bonifaz

National Voting Rights Institute
27 School Street

Suite 500

Boston, MA 02108

Charles J. Cooper
Cooper & Kirk, PLLC
1500 K Street, N.W.
Suite 200

Washington, DC 20005

Valle Simms Dutcher

Southeastern Legal Foundation, Inc.
3340 Peachtree Road, N.E.

Suite 3515

Atlanta, GA 30326

Jan Witold Baran
Wiley, Rein & Fielding
1776 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006

Joseph E. Sandler

Sandler, Reiff & Young, PC
50 E Street, S.E.

Suite 300

Washington, DC 20003



By Hand Delivery

Stephen E. Hershkowitz

Federal Election Commission
999 E Street, N.W,
Washington, DC 20463

By Federal Express

E. Joshua Rosenkranz
Brennan Center for Justice
161 Avenue of the Americas
12th Floor

New York, NY 10013

By E-Mail

hunter.bates@mcconnell02.com
kenneth_starr@dc.kirkland.com
edward_warren @dc.kirkland.com
kannon_shanmugam@dc kirkland.com
grant_dixton@dc kirkland.com
sullivan@law.stanford.edu
awyler@law.stanford.edu
jboppjr@bopplaw.com
jboppjr@aol.com

tmarzen @bopplaw.com
rcoleson@bopplaw.com
adye@wc-b.com

habegg @wc-b.com
vsdutcher@southeasterniegal.org
lhogue @gsu.edu

hmacdougald @wcsr.com
LAWLLH@Ilangate.gsu.edu
jbaran@wrf.com
tkirby @ wrf.com

cburns @wrf.com

mrenaud @wrf.com

lgoodman @wrf.com
sbokat@uschamber.com
rconrad @uschamber.com
jamundson @nam.org

fabrams @cahill.com
bmarkley@cahill.com

sbuckley @cahill.com
mulvid@cgrdc.com
jtimmerman @nab.org
lwmurphy @aol.com

lwmurphy @dcaclu.org
sshapiro@aclu.org
mlopez@aclu.org
jgora@brooklaw.edu
lgold@aflcio.org

James J. Gilligan
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division

20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.-W.

Room 7136
Washington, DC 20001

Randolph D. Moss

Wilmer, Cutler & Pickering
2445 M Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20037-1420

cmmay@aclj-dc.org
JMHenderson@aclj-dc.org
tituslawfirm@aol.com
forecast22 @pinn.net
r.wolf@mooreandlee.com
wjopc @lawandfreedom.com
johnsmiles @lawandfreedom.com
bginsberg @pattonboggs.com
ekuwana@pattonboggs.com
macarvin@jonesday.com
randy.evans@agg.com
sherrissima@juno.com
jbonifaz@nvri.org
ldanetz@nvri.org
bonnie@nvri.org
bw@nvri.org
david.wilson@haledorr.com
Rbader@fec.gov
Shershkowitz@fec.gov
litigation @fec.gov
Theodore. Hirt@usdoj.gov
James.Gilligan @usdoj.gov
serrin.turner@usdoj.gov
andrea.gacki@usdoj.gov
marc.kesselman @usdoj.gov
terry.henry @usdoj.gov
rupa.bhattacharyya@usdoj.gov
swaxman@wilmer.com
rmoss @wilmer.com
emogilnicki@wilmer.com
amanuel @wilmer.com
kpatterson @ wilmer.com
sbeck@wilmer.com
mieffel@wilmer.com
kbailey @wilmer.com
dharth@hewm.com



rienhard @afscme.org
lweinberg @afscme.org
mtrister@ltsrlaw.com
ccooper @cooperkirk.com
dthompson@cooperkirk.com
hhume @cooperkirk.com
mmcgill@cooperkirk.com
cmitchell@foleylaw.com
sandler@sandlerreiff.com
reiff@sandlerreiff.com
young @sandlerreiff.com
lance@olsonhagel.com
deborah@olsonhagel.com
cbell@bmhlaw.com

Dated: May 7, 2003

ccurtis@hewm.com
mpmedina@hewm.com
jgordon@hewm.com
phillipsbs@mto.com
millerse@mto.com
fritz.schwarz@nyu.edu
joshua.rosenkranz@nyu.edu
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